White & Healthy End to End Walk
Results - Individual Leg Times

End to End Walk

Course:

Leg 1
Time
2:04:47
2:06:07
2:07:55
2:09:35
2:10:48
2:11:52
2:12:40
2:13:58
2:14:02
2:14:09
2:15:37
2:17:43
2:18:21
2:18:42
2:19:39
2:19:39
2:20:22
2:21:19
2:21:20
2:21:49
2:22:49
2:24:26
2:24:29
2:26:22
2:26:22
2:26:30
2:26:35
2:26:39
2:26:39
2:26:49
2:28:12
2:28:13
2:28:30
2:28:32
2:28:34
2:28:40
2:28:55
2:29:20
2:29:42
2:30:13
2:30:14
2:30:51
2:30:58
2:31:10
2:31:22
2:31:43
2:32:02
2:33:44
2:33:58
2:33:58
2:34:15
2:34:19

20k

No
166
280
159
293
350
199
233
258
361
204
229

53
238
270
197
112
378
161
142
192
155
235
264

85

88
194
100

27
266
328
169

49
313
227
105

76
279
296
387
116
241
153
173
220
318
147
103
386
174

98

28
383

Competitor Name
Michael George
Jock Waddington
Vinny Lynch
Andy Green

Chris Cale
Maurice Bellando
Janice Quirk
Richard Spenceley
Stephen Harvey
Michael Readshaw
Michael Shipsides
Mark Harvey
Tony Okell

Les Webb

David Walker
Jared Smith

Lon Chambers
Shirley Gage
Dave Taylor
James O'Toole
Michael Farnworth
Darren Mealin
Philip Colebourn
lan Kelly

Martin Kennaugh
Stephen Corkill
Marie Gilbertson
Richard Fathers
Maureen Moffatt
Gillian Cunningham
Michael Crook
Rob Wright

Mick Holgate
Terri Salmon
Jenny Smith

Ben Harris

Simon Cox

Mark Durkin
Jonathan Wild
Leila Dobbie

Carl Senogles
Leon Steed

David Anderson
Ernie Radcliffe
Jason McCune
Helen Taylor
David Cretney
Moira Hall

Ron Ronan

Peter Beighton
Sarah Thornhill
Malcolm Newton

lom Veteran Athletes

20 September 2009

Team Name

Tower Tigers 1

Pixie's Plodders

The Compedes

Radiating Blisters

The Compedes
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White & Healthy End to End Walk
Results - Individual Leg Times

2:34:24
2:34:35
2:34:55
2:34:58
2:35:12
2:35:12
2:35:15
2:35:15
2:35:42
2:36:25
2:36:29
2:36:45
2:38:08
2:38:34
2:38:42
2:38:44
2:38:45
2:38:47
2:38:47
2:38:53
2:38:54
2:39:13
2:40:06
2:40:18
2:40:55
2:40:56
2:40:57
2:40:59
2:41:02
2:41:11
2:41:24
2:41:44
2:41:50
2:41:51
2:41:56
2:41:57
2:41:57
2:42:02
2:42:23
2:42:25
2:42:49
2:42:54
2:43:06
2:43:22
2:43:46
2:43:47
2:44:04
2:44:25
2:44:25
2:44:35
2:44:41
2:45:09
2:45:10
2:45:16
2:45:41
2:45:57

249
130
185
308
140
302
201
133
189
291
290

22

57

34
236
234

276
96
214
354
188
186
212
365
360
324
323
62
359
179
184
223
107
92
32
118
277
251
250
222
357
267
38
226
307
74
5
84
156
355
334
335
257
333
119

Pauline Ringham
Mark Saunders
Kellie Haworth
Paul Kermeen
Sandra Halpin
Brian Goldsmith
John Gallagher
Helen Stone
John Watterson
Dick Callin

Sam Fletcher
Paul Morgans
Norbert Will
Tony Arzt

lan Ashcroft
Mike Craine

Tim Perry

Tony Dugdale
Alistair Mazzone
Robbie Breadner
Caroline Moran
Gary Allen
Jimmy Li

Ray Kelly
George Cannell
Lee Bass

Colin Moore
Anthony Atkinson
Jeff Black

John Callow
Geoffrey Hicklin
Emmet McQuillan
David Peach
Russ Kent

Rosy Craine
Melanie Draper
Frank Feeney
David Goldsmith
Paul Lewthwaite
Gaynor Lewthwaite
Tony Callister
David Corteen
Caroline Corteen
Anita Kelly
Valerie Robb
Sylvia Harrison
Gary Deuchar
Caroline Kelly
Jane Foster
Andrew Boardman
Mark Bannan
Sara Cain

Peter Cain

Peter Lewis
Andrew Hewins
Lynne McMenemy

lom Veteran Athletes

20 September 2009

Tower Tigers 2

Pixie's Plodders

Blistering Pace

Pixie's Plodders
It's Good to walk
It's Good to walk
It's Good to walk

Tower Tigers 2
Tower Tigers 2

Tower Tigers 2

It's Good to walk

Pixie's Plodders

Radiating Blisters
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White & Healthy End to End Walk
Results - Individual Leg Times

2:45:58
2:46:01
2:46:05
2:46:05
2:46:12
2:46:14
2:46:16
2:46:35
2:46:57
2:47:08
2:47:18
2:47:23
2:47:25
2:47:27
2:47:29
2:47:40
2:47:40
2:47:42
2:47:43
2:48:05
2:48:07
2:48:12
2:48:13
2:48:15
2:48:32
2:48:55
2:50:11
2:50:12
2:50:13
2:50:18
2:50:25
2:50:27
2:50:38
2:50:46
2:50:47
2:50:49
2:50:50
2:50:52
2:50:53
2:50:57
2:51:00
2:51:04
2:51:14
2:51:14
2:51:17
2:51:19
2:51:21
2:51:21
2:51:23
2:51:23
2:51:26
2:51:27
2:51:31
2:51:31
2:51:33
2:51:33

182
210
275
101

94

95
352
314
260
230
274
128
358
281
213
121
122
195
278
242
321
256
379
176
137

30
339
319
208

47

26

86

83
106

52
190
134
364
243
317

75
345
311

11
129
110
331
351
232
221

56
309

35
162
371
336

Ann Zachorecki
Christine Wright
Stuart Graham
Paul Kinnin

Delia Fairclough
Christina Perry
James Jones
Debra Davey
Thomas Jennings
John Caine

Vicky Graham
Humphrey Laughton
Russell Jones
Angela Martin
Caroline Cain
Rosie Ormsby
Alan Ormsby

Noel Ash

Emma McGreevy
Stella Corlett

Irene Taggart
Ronnie Kelly
Janette Morgan
Rob Cannell

Fiona Noon

Brian Hewett

Colm Andrew
Judith Quane
Michelle Turner
Ann Henrard

Colin Stephen Moore
lan Cain

Robert Faragher
Alan Walls

Gill Senogles
Fionn Geddes
Lesley Joyce

Ben O'Hare

Nigel Maddocks
Carly McCune

Wilf Farnworth

lan Strodder

Andi Howland

Ned Bowers

Neil Helmer

Julie Desmarchelier
Tania Saundersdepons
Keith Hardisty
Brian Kneale

Matt Black
Amanda Dougherty
Jayne Gaylor
Courtenay Heading
Carol Stevens
Bernie Moynihan
Daniel Cashen

lom Veteran Athletes

20 September 2009

Tower Tigers 2

The Footwits
The Footwits

Tower Tigers 1
The Compedes
The Compedes

Blistering Pace

Blistering Pace
Blistering Pace

Blistering Pace
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White & Healthy End to End Walk
Results - Individual Leg Times

2:51:34
2:51:35
2:51:37
2:51:39
2:52:49
2:53:22
2:53:23
2:53:37
2:53:43
2:53:45
2:53:49
2:53:50
2:53:51
2:53:53
2:54:06
2:54:06
2:54:23
2:54:24
2:54:41
2:54:42
2:54:44
2:54:48
2:55:12
2:55:13
2:55:17
2:55:25
2:55:29
2:55:29
2:55:32
2:55:35
2:55:36
2:55:43
2:56:01
2:56:10
2:56:35
2:56:41
2:56:42
2:56:51
2:56:56
2:56:56
2:56:58
2:56:58
2:57:12
2:57:18
2:57:43
2:57:43
2:58:03
2:58:04
2:58:08
2:58:17
2:58:17
2:58:30
2:58:39
2:58:45
2:58:51
2:59:10

141
259
218
163
165
144
143
244

39
265
320
245
288
209

59
136

51
326
337
152
193
340
158
262
207
203

40
252
202

14

13
191
175
145
123
312
362
363
289
306
287
115
167
187
310
206
325
353

10

55

17

79
198

80
172
348

Edward Walter
Jevon Sullivan
James Kerr
Alison Crellin
James Kinley
Kate Condon
Paul Condon
John Garvey
Kelly McLaren
Claire Belcher-Smith
Robert Quane
Regina Ripamonti
Katie Cullen
Suzannah Corkill
Henry De Silva
Gordon Erskine
Dave Lawrie
Helen Pope

Nick Firth

Steve Curtis
Timothy Laycock
Amanda Butler
Jane Thacker
Helen Newbery
Nicholas Rice
Debbie Lundin
Janet Rice
Jerome Surridge
Terrence Lundin
Gustav Rober
Janet Hutson
John Staines
Amanda Munro
Dessie Robinson
Justine Herridge
Mark Harvey
Stephen Hall
Cheryl Hall

Karin Joubert
Mia Mudge
Marie Goosen
Suzann Dentith
Irene George
Claire Stanton
Pamela Temple
Kim Makin
Stephen Colderwood
Michael Salmon
James Bassett
Robbie Stockton
Sue Jewell

Paul Cowin
Debbie Tang
Mark Denton
Francesca Ruffino
Phil Shimmin

lom Veteran Athletes

The Footwits

Tower Tigers 1
Tower Tigers 1
Tower Tigers 1

20 September 2009
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White & Healthy End to End Walk
Results - Individual Leg Times

2:59:24
2:59:24
2:59:32
2:59:34
2:59:49
2:59:51
2:59:53
3:00:20
3:00:30
3:00:31
3:00:42
3:01:00
3:01:03
3:01:04
3:01:08
3:01:08
3:01:20
3:01:29
3:01:29
3:01:31
3:01:32
3:01:36
3:01:38
3:01:40
3:01:40
3:01:42
3:01:42
3:01:44
3:01:46
3:01:47
3:01:48
3:02:01
3:02:11
3:02:14
3:02:14
3:02:17
3:02:21
3:02:31
3:02:57
3:03:09
3:03:11
3:03:13
3:03:16
3:03:22
3:03:22
3:03:25
3:03:26
3:03:32
3:03:36
3:03:48
3:03:56
3:03:56
3:04:11
3:05:24
3:05:26
3:05:43

81
19
292
385
65
286
66
301
283
285
108
48
237
12
7
297
146
304
303
224
15
160
375
380
369
368
349
125
376
374
271
69
50
200
373
46
4
332
329
67
370
181
109
21
177
178
315
16
124
253
25
104
87
114
90
131

Nicola Waggett
Wilfred Waggett
Stephen Garrett
Nige Kane

Gill Sutherland
Nicola Raven
Andrew Skelly
Rita Snyman
Colin Home
Laura McCudden
Alan Pilling

Kara Kneale
Grahame Barrow
Samantha Moolman
Rachel Grace
Helen Edwards
Julia Keifer

Dan Brook

Orla Brook
Frances Brook
Julia Page
Margie Mylrea
Andrew Bridson
Chris Hall
Charlotte Williamson
Karen Lewis

Jim Kaighin
Geraldine Parsons
Lauren Holdaway
Dean Martin

Les Birtles

Jane Wolstencroft
James Devaney
David Lee
Joanne Standish
Mark Moroney
Tony Ball

Celene Harrop
Eric Kissack
Geoffrey Cowle
Sean Davies
Robert Taylor
David Stacey
Peter Russell
Sharon Kinnin
Claire Geary
Paul Clegg

Helen Long
Margaret O'Donnell
Sue Reynolds
John Hotchkiss
Beccy Miller
Philip Kenney
Mark Simpson
Doug Underwood
Rupert Hoskin

lom Veteran Athletes

Tower Tigers 1

The Footwits

Tower Tigers 1

Tower Tigers 2

20 September 2009
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White & Healthy End to End Walk
Results - Individual Leg Times

3:05:43
3:06:07
3:06:07
3:06:10
3:06:26
3:06:27
3:06:29
3:06:35
3:06:36
3:06:46
3:06:46
3:06:49
3:06:51
3:06:58
3:06:58
3:07:13
3:07:14
3:07:15
3:07:47
3:07:48
3:08:01
3:08:01
3:08:35
3:08:52
3:08:54
3:09:05
3:09:21
3:09:23
3:09:25
3:10:40
3:10:40
3:12:24
3:13:17
3:13:19
3:13:28
3:13:28
3:14:.04
3:14:24
3:14:28
3:14:40
3:15:15
3:16:45
3:19:06
3:19:06
3:19:10
3:25:21
3:25:23
3:25:56
3:26:06
3:26:12
3:27:38
3:30:36
3:30:41
3:33:10
3:33:15

132
316
381
183
263
330
346
99
282
33
254
6
54
127
126
138
139

269
268
305
217
294
344
356
295
327
102
58
228
180
341
215
216
36
37
70
91
113
248
261
24
60
73
29
343
342
284
154
148
170
63
64
23
31

Sallyanne Cubbon
Andrew Wilson
Stephen Giddins
Shaun Roach
Caroline Rielly
Wendy Sayer
Karen Clark

Neil Andrews
Paul Lewin

Julie Hill

Richard Darnill
Carl Glover
Vincent Ellison
Clare Wilson
Laurence Clark
Dale Farquhar
Jayne Farquhar
Russell Smith
Joanne Hetherington
Stephen Clayton
Kyley Gerrard
Melanie Christian
Norah McAney
Nick Watterson
David Joughin
Anita Parnell
Edward Marshall
Frazer Mackay
Angie Goody
Gill Woods

Elsa Hicklin
Joan Whaley
Deborah Hinks
David Hinks
Conrad Shaw
Dana Shaw
Danielle Kelly
Caroline Green
Lynsey Clague
Nikki Ball

Eddie Humphreys
Pauline Wilkinson
lan Keeble
Sandra Kaighin
Lisa Airey
Loraine Allsopp
Lynne Ralph
Tracy Storey
Colin Crooks
Nicola Teare
Carolyn Baker
Emma Metcalfe
Kathryn Duff
Lottie Pote
Jennifer Cryer

lom Veteran Athletes

Tower Tigers 2

Tower Tigers 1

The Footwits

Radiating Blisters
Radiating Blisters

20 September 2009
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White & Healthy End to End Walk
Results - Individual Leg Times

Leg 2

Time

1:40:54
1:44:36
1:46:33
1:47:20
1:47:25
1:48:59
1:49:31
1:49:40
1:52:57
1:53:47
1:54:09
1:55:33
1:58:09
1:58:21
1:59:54
1:59:56
2:00:22
2:00:32
2:01:28
2:01:33
2:02:08
2:02:19
2:02:23
2:02:23
2:02:27
2:02:43
2:04:05
2:04:18
2:04:32
2:05:06
2:05:10
2:05:30
2:05:49
2:06:05
2:06:07
2:06:14
2:06:17
2:06:28
2:07:28
2:07:32
2:07:33
2:07:34
2:07:36
2:07:39
2:07:49
2:07:51
2:07:55
2:07:56
2:08:00
2:08:05
2:08:10
2:08:16
2:08:16
2:08:20

Peel

No
166
199
280
233
159
197
204
258
293
361
229
350

53
192
142
161
147
378
266
194
169
100

27
387
188
238
173
241
279

49
296

22
313
112
357
328
220
264
359
249

88

85
101
185
323
324
386
318
130
383
214

96
354
276

Competitor Name
Michael George
Maurice Bellando
Jock Waddington
Janice Quirk
Vinny Lynch
David Walker
Michael Readshaw
Richard Spenceley
Andy Green
Stephen Harvey
Michael Shipsides
Chris Cale

Mark Harvey
James O'Toole
Dave Taylor
Shirley Gage
Helen Taylor

Lon Chambers
Maureen Moffatt
Stephen Corkill
Michael Crook
Marie Gilbertson
Richard Fathers
Jonathan Wild
Gary Allen

Tony Okell

David Anderson
Carl Senogles
Simon Cox

Rob Wright

Mark Durkin

Paul Morgans
Mick Holgate
Jared Smith
David Corteen
Gillian Cunningham
Ernie Radcliffe
Philip Colebourn
John Callow
Pauline Ringham
Martin Kennaugh
lan Kelly

Paul Kinnin
Kellie Haworth
Anthony Atkinson
Colin Moore
Moira Hall

Jason McCune
Mark Saunders
Malcolm Newton
Robbie Breadner
Alistair Mazzone
Caroline Moran
Tony Dugdale

lom Veteran Athletes

Team Name

Tower Tigers 1

Radiating Blisters

The Compedes
Pixie's Plodders

Tower Tigers 2

Tower Tigers 2

It's Good to walk

It's Good to walk
It's Good to walk

20 September 2009
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White & Healthy End to End Walk
Results - Individual Leg Times

2:08:57
2:09:37
2:09:38
2:10:15
2:10:17
2:10:48
2:11:09
2:11:33
2:11:33
2:11:49
2:12:02
2:12:08
2:12:18
2:12:25
2:12:34
2:12:36
2:12:38
2:12:52
2:13:11
2:13:33
2:14:.07
2:14:16
2:14:16
2:14:35
2:14:38
2:14:40
2:14:40
2:14:42
2:14:44
2:15:01
2:15:06
2:15:17
2:15:18
2:15:23
2:15:24
2:16:05
2:16:06
2:16:08
2:16:13
2:16:24
2:16:28
2:16:35
2:16:40
2:16:54
2:16:54
2:16:55
2:17:01
2:17:07
2:17:12
2:17:12
2:17:16
2:17:35
2:17:36
2:17:46
2:18:08
2:18:11

103
371
235
155
267
35
116
302
140
308
355
38
92
270
290
291
118
76
320
62
153
105
128
218
259
223
107
95
94
83
333
179
277
195
242
222
174
106
201
163
281
243
358
275
208
319
189
98
190
364
260
210
5
257
352
256

David Cretney
Bernie Moynihan
Darren Mealin
Michael Farnworth
Caroline Corteen
Courtenay Heading
Leila Dobbie
Brian Goldsmith
Sandra Halpin
Paul Kermeen
Mark Bannan
Anita Kelly

Rosy Craine

Les Webb

Sam Fletcher
Dick Callin
Frank Feeney
Ben Harris
Robert Quane
Jeff Black

Leon Steed
Jenny Smith
Humphrey Laughton
James Kerr
Jevon Sullivan
David Peach
Russ Kent
Christina Perry
Delia Fairclough
Robert Faragher
Andrew Hewins
Geoffrey Hicklin
David Goldsmith
Noel Ash

Stella Corlett
Tony Callister
Ron Ronan

Alan Walls

John Gallagher
Alison Crellin
Angela Martin
Nigel Maddocks
Russell Jones
Stuart Graham
Michelle Turner
Judith Quane
John Watterson
Peter Beighton
Fionn Geddes
Ben O'Hare
Thomas Jennings
Christine Wright
Caroline Kelly
Peter Lewis
James Jones
Ronnie Kelly

lom Veteran Athletes

Pixie's Plodders

The Footwits
The Footwits

Pixie's Plodders

The Compedes
Blistering Pace
Tower Tigers 1

Blistering Pace

Blistering Pace
Blistering Pace

20 September 2009
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White & Healthy End to End Walk
Results - Individual Leg Times

2:18:11
2:18:14
2:18:46
2:18:51
2:19:08
2:19:11
2:19:12
2:19:28
2:19:29
2:19:34
2:19:43
2:19:50
2:19:54
2:19:59
2:20:06
2:20:12
2:20:12
2:20:32
2:20:34
2:20:47
2:20:57
2:21:16
2:21:17
2:21:39
2:21:41
2:21:57
2:22:05
2:22:22
2:22:24
2:22:41
2:22:43
2:22:45
2:22:46
2:22:49
2:22:59
2:23:02
2:23:05
2:23:11
2:23:17
2:23:23
2:23:46
2:23:51
2:23:54
2:24:06
2:24:14
2:24:16
2:24:27
2:24:46
2:24:49
2:24:49
2:24:54
2:24:59
2:25:01
2:25:02
2:25:38
2:25:40

379
156
278
121
245
288
119
84
307
10
236
129
209
47
133
182
145
226
34
79
74
165
186
141
336
109
337
212
54
86
32
56
232
230
110
66
311
136
3
234
213
360
365
353
221
115
184
167
132
312
57
309
80
314
237
252

Janette Morgan
Andrew Boardman
Emma McGreevy
Rosie Ormsby
Regina Ripamonti
Katie Cullen
Lynne McMenemy
Jane Foster
Sylvia Harrison
James Bassett
lan Ashcroft

Neil Helmer
Suzannah Corkill
Ann Henrard
Helen Stone

Ann Zachorecki
Dessie Robinson
Valerie Robb
Tony Arzt

Paul Cowin

Gary Deuchar
James Kinley
Jimmy Li

Edward Walter
Daniel Cashen
David Stacey
Nick Firth

Ray Kelly
Vincent Ellison
lan Cain

Melanie Draper
Amanda Dougherty
Brian Kneale
John Caine

Julie Desmarchelier
Andrew Skelly
Andi Howland
Gordon Erskine
Tim Perry

Mike Craine
Caroline Cain
Lee Bass

George Cannell
Michael Salmon
Matt Black
Suzann Dentith
Emmet McQuillan
Irene George
Sallyanne Cubbon
Mark Harvey
Norbert Will
Jayne Gaylor
Mark Denton
Debra Davey
Grahame Barrow
Jerome Surridge

lom Veteran Athletes

20 September 2009

Pixie's Plodders

Tower Tigers 2

Radiating Blisters

Tower Tigers 2

Tower Tigers 1

It's Good to walk

Blistering Pace

The Compedes

Tower Tigers 1
Tower Tigers 2
Tower Tigers 1

The Footwits
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White & Healthy End to End Walk
Results - Individual Leg Times

2:25:51
2:26:05
2:26:05
2:26:07
2:26:09
2:26:09
2:26:10
2:26:17
2:26:20
2:26:23
2:26:25
2:26:32
2:26:36
2:26:41
2:26:45
2:26:55
2:26:56
2:27:09
2:27:30
2:27:33
2:27:36
2:27:53
2:27:57
2:27:59
2:27:59
2:28:26
2:28:27
2:28:43
2:28:46
2:28:52
2:28:58
2:29:01
2:29:04
2:29:05
2:29:15
2:29:23
2:29:27
2:29:40
2:29:41
2:29:45
2:29:45
2:29:46
2:29:48
2:29:49
2:29:50
2:29:52
2:29:53
2:29:55
2:30:01
2:30:03
2:30:04
2:30:13
2:30:19
2:30:23
2:30:25
2:30:30

11
251
262
250
362
340

87
123
335
108
334
326

51
385
292
285
283
348
158
224
175
193
152
339
176

14

13
321
134

21
301
370
146

12
131
187

26
368
369
144
143
265
102
327

39

15

55

17
315
177
178
271

30

33

6

67

Ned Bowers
Paul Lewthwaite
Helen Newbery
Gaynor Lewthwaite
Stephen Hall
Amanda Butler
Philip Kenney
Justine Herridge
Peter Cain

Alan Pilling

Sara Cain

Helen Pope
Dave Lawrie
Nige Kane
Stephen Garrett
Laura McCudden
Colin Home

Phil Shimmin
Jane Thacker
Frances Brook
Amanda Munro
Timothy Laycock
Steve Curtis
Colm Andrew
Rob Cannell
Gustav Rober
Janet Hutson
Irene Taggart
Lesley Joyce
Peter Russell
Rita Snyman
Sean Davies
Julia Keifer
Samantha Moolman
Rupert Hoskin
Claire Stanton
Colin Stephen Moore
Karen Lewis
Charlotte Williamson
Kate Condon
Paul Condon
Claire Belcher-Smith
Frazer Mackay
Edward Marshall
Kelly McLaren
Julia Page
Robbie Stockton
Sue Jewell

Paul Clegg
Sharon Kinnin
Claire Geary

Les Birtles

Brian Hewett
Julie Hill

Carl Glover
Geoffrey Cowle

lom Veteran Athletes

Tower Tigers 1

20 September 2009
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White & Healthy End to End Walk
Results - Individual Leg Times

2:30:36
2:30:40
2:30:46
2:30:50
2:30:56
2:30:56
2:31:00
2:31:06
2:31:06
2:31:17
2:31:22
2:31:22
2:31:24
2:31:26
2:31:32
2:31:55
2:31:57
2:32:07
2:32:09
2:32:09
2:32:13
2:32:21
2:32:24
2:32:24
2:32:25
2:32:31
2:32:43
2:32:53
2:32:53
2:32:57
2:33:01
2:33:21
2:33:43
2:33:49
2:33:52
2:33:53
2:34:10
2:34:27
2:34:33
2:35:39
2:35:39
2:35:44
2:35:45
2:35:48
2:36:03
2:36:05
2:36:51
2:36:53
2:37:01
2:37:13
2:37:28
2:37:36
2:38:20
2:38:21
2:38:23
2:38:32

286
329
244
349
330
346
263
7
274
305
331
217
351
363
69
81
19
138
162
139
137
289
65
295
345
287
306
59
191
202
203
75
124
254
114
90
294
373
198
52
207
325
46
160
36
37
268
269
332
172
125
91
73
60
297
206

Nicola Raven

Eric Kissack

John Garvey

Jim Kaighin
Wendy Sayer
Karen Clark
Caroline Rielly
Rachel Grace
Vicky Graham
Kyley Gerrard
Tania Saundersdepons
Melanie Christian
Keith Hardisty
Cheryl Hall

Jane Wolstencroft
Nicola Waggett
Wilfred Waggett
Dale Farquhar
Carol Stevens
Jayne Farquhar
Fiona Noon

Karin Joubert

Gill Sutherland
Anita Parnell

lan Strodder
Marie Goosen

Mia Mudge

Henry De Silva
John Staines
Terrence Lundin
Debbie Lundin
Wilf Farnworth
Margaret O'Donnell
Richard Darnill
Mark Simpson
Doug Underwood
Norah McAney
Joanne Standish
Debbie Tang

Gill Senogles
Nicholas Rice
Stephen Colderwood
Mark Moroney
Margie Mylrea
Conrad Shaw
Dana Shaw
Stephen Clayton
Joanne Hetherington
Celene Harrop
Francesca Ruffino
Geraldine Parsons
Caroline Green
Sandra Kaighin
lan Keeble

Helen Edwards
Kim Makin

lom Veteran Athletes

Tower Tigers 1

The Footwits

Radiating Blisters

20 September 2009
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White & Healthy End to End Walk

Results - Individual Leg Times

2:38:35 310  Pamela Temple
2:38:37 341  Joan Whaley
2:38:52 50  James Devaney
2:39:11 104  Beccy Miller
2:39:15 317  Carly McCune
2:39:21 282  Paul Lewin
2:39:27 180  Elsa Hicklin
2:39:55 25  John Hotchkiss
2:40:58 380  Chris Hall
2:41:33 374  Dean Martin
2:42:05 253  Sue Reynolds
2:42:36 99 Neil Andrews
2:43:06 200 David Lee
2:43:44 2 Russell Smith
2:44:13 113 Lynsey Clague
2:44:33 58  Angie Goody
2:44:42 303  Orla Brook
2:45:06 304  Dan Brook
2:45:19 316  Andrew Wilson
2:45:21 376  Lauren Holdaway
2:45:24 381 Stephen Giddins
2:45:31 375  Andrew Bridson
2:45:45 216  David Hinks
2:45:46 215  Deborah Hinks
2:46:04 4 Tony Ball
2:46:22 16 Helen Long
2:48:06 261 Eddie Humphreys
2:48:30 183  Shaun Roach
2:48:44 127  Clare Wilson
2:49:05 48 Kara Kneale
2:50:04 31 Jennifer Cryer
2:50:11 23  Lottie Pote
2:50:28 181 Robert Taylor
2:52:08 154  Colin Crooks
2:54:43 248  Nikki Ball
2:55:21 70  Danielle Kelly
3:01:53 64  Kathryn Duff
3:02:00 63  Emma Metcalfe
3:29:31 356  David Joughin

Leg 3 Eary Cushlin
Time No Competitor Name
1:16:18 166  Michael George
1:16:26 233 Janice Quirk
1:16:39 280  Jock Waddington
1:18:16 197  David Walker
1:18:33 159  Vinny Lynch
1:18:48 204  Michael Readshaw
1:21:43 199  Maurice Bellando
1:24:02 147  Helen Taylor
1:24:04 251 Paul Lewthwaite
1:25:30 293  Andy Green
1:25:30 192  James O'Toole
1:25:45 169  Michael Crook
1:25:50 258  Richard Spenceley
1:26:31 100  Marie Gilbertson
1:27:34 194  Stephen Corkill

lom Veteran Athletes

Tower Tigers 2

Tower Tigers 2

The Footwits

Team Name

Tower Tigers 1

Radiating Blisters

20 September 2009
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White & Healthy End to End Walk
Results - Individual Leg Times

1:27:54
1:28:09
1:28:09
1:28:29
1:28:37
1:28:40
1:28:53
1:29:44
1:29:50
1:29:52
1:29:53
1:30:34
1:30:48
1:30:53
1:31:22
1:31:26
1:31:34
1:31:42
1:31:45
1:32:26
1:32:41
1:32:45
1:33:04
1:33:10
1:33:12
1:33:19
1:33:19
1:33:48
1:33:58
1:34:08
1:34:20
1:34:23
1:34:31
1:34:35
1:34:35
1:34:52
1:34:57
1:35:07
1:35:40
1:35:46
1:36:15
1:36:16
1:36:21
1:36:22
1:36:23
1:36:35
1:36:41
1:37:01
1:37:02
1:37:07
1:37:08
1:37:38
1:37:46
1:37:55
1:37:57
1:38:03

350
161
142

92
235
290
241
387
195

53

27
266
324
323
335
318
291

49
328
355
276
214
238
259
218
296
188

96

38
185
105
279

22
359

35
118
130
378
354
210
121
278
319
208

83
132
189
308
320
209

10
302
106
220
140
337

Chris Cale
Shirley Gage
Dave Taylor
Rosy Craine
Darren Mealin
Sam Fletcher
Carl Senogles
Jonathan Wild
Noel Ash

Mark Harvey
Richard Fathers
Maureen Moffatt
Colin Moore
Anthony Atkinson
Peter Cain
Jason McCune
Dick Callin

Rob Wright
Gillian Cunningham
Mark Bannan
Tony Dugdale
Robbie Breadner
Tony Okell
Jevon Sullivan
James Kerr
Mark Durkin
Gary Allen
Alistair Mazzone
Anita Kelly

Kellie Haworth
Jenny Smith
Simon Cox

Paul Morgans
John Callow
Courtenay Heading
Frank Feeney
Mark Saunders
Lon Chambers
Caroline Moran
Christine Wright
Rosie Ormsby
Emma McGreevy
Judith Quane
Michelle Turner
Robert Faragher
Sallyanne Cubbon
John Watterson
Paul Kermeen
Robert Quane
Suzannah Corkill
James Bassett
Brian Goldsmith
Alan Walls

Ernie Radcliffe
Sandra Halpin
Nick Firth

lom Veteran Athletes

Pixie's Plodders

It's Good to walk
It's Good to walk

Tower Tigers 2

Tower Tigers 2

It's Good to walk

Blistering Pace

Pixie's Plodders
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White & Healthy End to End Walk
Results - Individual Leg Times

1:38:04
1:38:06
1:38:42
1:38:52
1:39:08
1:39:12
1:39:45
1:39:54
1:40:10
1:40:34
1:40:35
1:40:50
1:40:50
1:40:51
1:40:59
1:41:04
1:41:25
1:41:29
1:41:45
1:41:46
1:41:48
1:41:56
1:42:01
1:42:16
1:42:26
1:42:35
1:42:38
1:42:39
1:43:03
1:43:11
1:43:25
1:43:30
1:43:31
1:43:38
1:43:40
1:43:47
1:44:04
1:44:07
1:44:09
1:44:11
1:44:42
1:44:48
1:44:54
1:45:03
1:45:07
1:45:07
1:45:12
1:45:30
1:45:39
1:45:53
1:45:57
1:45:58
1:46:02
1:46:04
1:46:16
1:46:27

201
288
145
116
364
277
243
186
386
313
311
144
143

88

85

76

84
260
153

307
34
56

275

190

232

379

256

353

283
86

242

115

236

155

249

257

265
39
87

175
80

383

333

119
32

136

352

309
15

158

112

224
62

141

163

John Gallagher
Katie Cullen
Dessie Robinson
Leila Dobbie
Ben O'Hare
David Goldsmith
Nigel Maddocks
Jimmy Li

Moira Hall

Mick Holgate
Andi Howland
Kate Condon
Paul Condon
Martin Kennaugh
lan Kelly

Ben Harris

Jane Foster
Thomas Jennings
Leon Steed
Caroline Kelly
Sylvia Harrison
Tony Arzt
Amanda Dougherty
Stuart Graham
Fionn Geddes
Brian Kneale
Janette Morgan
Ronnie Kelly
Michael Salmon
Colin Home

lan Cain

Stella Corlett
Suzann Dentith
lan Ashcroft
Michael Farnworth
Pauline Ringham
Peter Lewis
Claire Belcher-Smith
Kelly McLaren
Philip Kenney
Amanda Munro
Mark Denton
Malcolm Newton
Andrew Hewins
Lynne McMenemy
Melanie Draper
Gordon Erskine
James Jones
Jayne Gaylor
Julia Page

Jane Thacker
Jared Smith
Frances Brook
Jeff Black
Edward Walter
Alison Crellin

lom Veteran Athletes

20 September 2009

Blistering Pace
Pixie's Plodders
Blistering Pace
Tower Tigers 2

Blistering Pace

Blistering Pace

Tower Tigers 1
Pixie's Plodders

It's Good to walk
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White & Healthy End to End Walk
Results - Individual Leg Times

1:46:33
1:46:47
1:46:49
1:46:49
1:46:56
1:46:56
1:47:04
1:47:14
1:47:15
1:47:18
1:47:21
1:47:23
1:47:24
1:47:33
1:47:34
1:47:34
1:47:36
1:47:36
1:47:36
1:47:40
1:47:43
1:47:46
1:47:48
1:47:59
1:48:01
1:48:15
1:48:15
1:48:25
1:48:25
1:48:33
1:48:39
1:48:39
1:48:42
1:48:43
1:49:03
1:49:03
1:49:13
1:49:42
1:49:45
1:49:47
1:49:48
1:49:53
1:49:54
1:50:12
1:50:25
1:50:29
1:50:36
1:50:39
1:50:45
1:51:13
1:51:26
1:51:26
1:51:28
1:51:28
1:51:29
1:51:34

167
263
336
330
174

57
306
109
129

51
326

30
287
165

74
289

11

66
301
262
139
138
133

14
184
331
134
102
327
295
312
317
223
107
226
346
104
123

81

216
33
65

349

268

179

7

269

187

316

128

178

177

315

160

368

Irene George
Caroline Rielly
Daniel Cashen
Wendy Sayer
Ron Ronan
Norbert Will

Mia Mudge
David Stacey
Neil Helmer
Dave Lawrie
Helen Pope
Brian Hewett
Marie Goosen
James Kinley
Gary Deuchar
Karin Joubert
Ned Bowers
Andrew Skelly
Rita Snyman
Helen Newbery
Jayne Farquhar
Dale Farquhar
Helen Stone
Gustav Rober
Emmet McQuillan
Tania Saundersdepons
Lesley Joyce
Frazer Mackay
Edward Marshall
Anita Parnell
Mark Harvey
Carly McCune
David Peach
Russ Kent
Valerie Robb
Karen Clark
Beccy Miller
Justine Herridge
Nicola Waggett
Carl Glover
David Hinks
Julie Hill

Gill Sutherland
Jim Kaighin
Stephen Clayton
Geoffrey Hicklin
Rachel Grace
Joanne Hetherington
Claire Stanton
Andrew Wilson
Humphrey Laughton
Claire Geary
Sharon Kinnin
Paul Clegg
Margie Mylrea
Karen Lewis

lom Veteran Athletes

20 September 2009

Tower Tigers 1

Tower Tigers 1

Radiating Blisters

Tower Tigers 2

The Footwits

Tower Tigers 2

Tower Tigers 1

Tower Tigers 1
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White & Healthy End to End Walk

Results - Individual Leg Times

1:51:34 124  Margaret O'Donnell
1:51:37 369  Charlotte Williamson
1:51:50 365  George Cannell
1:51:53 360 LeeBass

1:52:04 17 Sue Jewell

1:52:06 55 Robbie Stockton
1:52:19 198  Debbie Tang
1:52:40 230  John Caine
1:53:25 206  Kim Makin

1:53:33 271 Les Birtles

1:53:36 329  Eric Kissack
1:53:42 3  Tim Perry

1:53:45 12 Samantha Moolman
1:54:29 221 Matt Black

1:54:37 182  Ann Zachorecki
1:55:35 52 Gill Senogles
1:55:38 339  Colm Andrew
1:56:20 217  Melanie Christian
1:56:28 380  Chris Hall

1:56:37 237  Grahame Barrow
1:57:33 292  Stephen Garrett
1:57:35 25  John Hotchkiss
1:57:39 362  Stephen Hall
1:57:59 374  Dean Martin
1:58:16 152  Steve Curtis
1:58:19 385  Nige Kane

1:58:31 193  Timothy Laycock
1:58:46 95  Christina Perry
1:58:57 94 Delia Fairclough
1:58:57 108  Alan Pilling
2:01:02 180  Elsa Hicklin
2:03:27 254  Richard Darnill
2:04:34 26  Colin Stephen Moore
2:05:20 162  Carol Stevens
2:05:20 99 Neil Andrews
2:07:46 59 Henry De Silva

Leg 4 50K
Time No Competitor Name
0:19:16 233  Janice Quirk
0:19:40 159  Vinny Lynch
0:19:51 280  Jock Waddington
0:19:53 166  Michael George
0:20:25 204  Michael Readshaw
0:20:53 291 Dick Callin
0:21:11 197  David Walker
0:21:27 92  Rosy Craine
0:21:55 147  Helen Taylor
0:21:57 169  Michael Crook
0:22:13 235  Darren Mealin
0:22:13 195  Noel Ash
0:22:16 199  Maurice Bellando
0:22:17 293  Andy Green
0:22:22 100  Marie Gilbertson
0:22:35 324  Colin Moore
0:22:39 161  Shirley Gage
0:22:39 142  Dave Taylor

lom Veteran Athletes

Tower Tigers 2

The Footwits
The Footwits

Team Name

Tower Tigers 1

Radiating Blisters

20 September 2009
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White & Healthy End to End Walk
Results - Individual Leg Times

0:22:42
0:22:44
0:22:51
0:22:55
0:22:55
0:23:03
0:23:04
0:23:05
0:23:05
0:23:06
0:23:09
0:23:11
0:23:14
0:23:19
0:23:19
0:23:20
0:23:29
0:23:31
0:23:31
0:23:34
0:23:35
0:23:50
0:23:56
0:24:00
0:24:02
0:24:04
0:24:09
0:24:09
0:24:14
0:24:17
0:24:21
0:24:22
0:24:22
0:24:24
0:24:24
0:24:25
0:24:25
0:24:28
0:24:35
0:24:37
0:24:37
0:24:42
0:24:46
0:24:48
0:24:51
0:24:58
0:24:58
0:24:58
0:25:01
0:25:05
0:25:05
0:25:08
0:25:09
0:25:10
0:25:17
0:25:18

258
194
241
214
355
218
259
192
208
319
323
238
320

22
155
350
296
266

96

35

49
328
387
116
105
130
185

38
190
364
186
279
335

53
121
278
288
232
243
209

86
275
311
188

85

88
277

83
313
318
386
337
140
242
307

94

Richard Spenceley
Stephen Corkill
Carl Senogles
Robbie Breadner
Mark Bannan
James Kerr
Jevon Sullivan
James O'Toole
Michelle Turner
Judith Quane
Anthony Atkinson
Tony Okell
Robert Quane
Paul Morgans
Michael Farnworth
Chris Cale

Mark Durkin
Maureen Moffatt
Alistair Mazzone
Courtenay Heading
Rob Wright
Gillian Cunningham
Jonathan Wild
Leila Dobbie
Jenny Smith
Mark Saunders
Kellie Haworth
Anita Kelly

Fionn Geddes
Ben O'Hare
Jimmy Li

Simon Cox

Peter Cain

Mark Harvey
Rosie Ormsby
Emma McGreevy
Katie Cullen
Brian Kneale
Nigel Maddocks
Suzannah Corkill
lan Cain

Stuart Graham
Andi Howland
Gary Allen

lan Kelly

Martin Kennaugh
David Goldsmith
Robert Faragher
Mick Holgate
Jason McCune
Moira Hall

Nick Firth

Sandra Halpin
Stella Corlett
Sylvia Harrison
Delia Fairclough

lom Veteran Athletes

It's Good to walk

Pixie's Plodders

Tower Tigers 2

Blistering Pace
Blistering Pace
Tower Tigers 2

Blistering Pace

Blistering Pace

Tower Tigers 2

Pixie's Plodders

The Footwits

20 September 2009
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White & Healthy End to End Walk
Results - Individual Leg Times

0:25:19
0:25:21
0:25:23
0:25:25
0:25:28
0:25:28
0:25:28
0:25:28
0:25:37
0:25:39
0:25:42
0:25:42
0:25:45
0:25:51
0:25:52
0:25:54
0:25:56
0:25:58
0:26:00
0:26:00
0:26:01
0:26:02
0:26:03
0:26:05
0:26:07
0:26:09
0:26:09
0:26:12
0:26:13
0:26:14
0:26:17
0:26:20
0:26:20
0:26:24
0:26:26
0:26:26
0:26:26
0:26:30
0:26:32
0:26:32
0:26:33
0:26:35
0:26:36
0:26:38
0:26:40
0:26:44
0:26:52
0:26:53
0:26:53
0:26:54
0:27:03
0:27:03
0:27:05
0:27:08
0:27:09
0:27:12

56
119
5
106
220
249
302
95
10
359
123
237
132
32
308
236
283
256
27
379
353
145
136
163
138
309
139
133
76
33
115
112
306
331
383
84
224
143
276
144
326
51
141
179
14
87
39
260
265
34
226
312
295
65
104
134

Amanda Dougherty
Lynne McMenemy
Caroline Kelly
Alan Walls

Ernie Radcliffe
Pauline Ringham
Brian Goldsmith
Christina Perry
James Bassett
John Callow
Justine Herridge
Grahame Barrow
Sallyanne Cubbon
Melanie Draper
Paul Kermeen
lan Ashcroft

Colin Home
Ronnie Kelly
Richard Fathers
Janette Morgan
Michael Salmon
Dessie Robinson
Gordon Erskine
Alison Crellin
Dale Farquhar
Jayne Gaylor
Jayne Farquhar
Helen Stone

Ben Harris

Julie Hill

Suzann Dentith
Jared Smith

Mia Mudge

Tania Saundersdepons
Malcolm Newton
Jane Foster
Frances Brook
Paul Condon
Tony Dugdale
Kate Condon
Helen Pope

Dave Lawrie
Edward Walter
Geoffrey Hicklin
Gustav Rober
Philip Kenney
Kelly McLaren
Thomas Jennings
Claire Belcher-Smith
Tony Arzt

Valerie Robb
Mark Harvey
Anita Parnell

Gill Sutherland
Beccy Miller
Lesley Joyce

lom Veteran Athletes

20 September 2009

Pixie's Plodders
The Footwits

It's Good to walk

Pixie's Plodders

Tower Tigers 1

It's Good to walk

The Footwits

Tower Tigers 2
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White & Healthy End to End Walk
Results - Individual Leg Times

0:27:14
0:27:15
0:27:15
0:27:15
0:27:16
0:27:17
0:27:18
0:27:19
0:27:19
0:27:23
0:27:23
0:27:27
0:27:32
0:27:34
0:27:35
0:27:35
0:27:41
0:27:43
0:27:45
0:27:46
0:27:49
0:27:49
0:27:51
0:27:57
0:28:01
0:28:02
0:28:05
0:28:06
0:28:07
0:28:19
0:28:21
0:28:21
0:28:21
0:28:22
0:28:27
0:28:28
0:28:45
0:28:47
0:28:49
0:28:49
0:28:52
0:28:52
0:28:55
0:28:56
0:28:56
0:28:57
0:28:59
0:29:01
0:29:03
0:29:05
0:29:08
0:29:22
0:29:23
0:29:24
0:29:25
0:29:32

378
210
189
317
175
352
287
301
289
167
12
184
339
223
107
6
198
330
263
80
128
262
257
66
316
206
230
158
165
217
109
55
292
17
374
74
187
57
174
269
333
178
177
329
315
160
124
268
81
346
3
336
327
271
7
15

Lon Chambers
Christine Wright
John Watterson
Carly McCune
Amanda Munro
James Jones
Marie Goosen
Rita Snyman
Karin Joubert
Irene George
Samantha Moolman
Emmet McQuillan
Colm Andrew
David Peach
Russ Kent

Carl Glover
Debbie Tang
Wendy Sayer
Caroline Rielly
Mark Denton
Humphrey Laughton
Helen Newbery
Peter Lewis
Andrew Skelly
Andrew Wilson
Kim Makin

John Caine

Jane Thacker
James Kinley
Melanie Christian
David Stacey
Robbie Stockton
Stephen Garrett
Sue Jewell

Dean Martin
Gary Deuchar
Claire Stanton
Norbert Will

Ron Ronan
Joanne Hetherington
Andrew Hewins
Claire Geary
Sharon Kinnin
Eric Kissack

Paul Clegg
Margie Mylrea
Margaret O'Donnell
Stephen Clayton
Nicola Waggett
Karen Clark

Tim Perry

Daniel Cashen
Edward Marshall
Les Birtles
Rachel Grace
Julia Page

lom Veteran Athletes

Blistering Pace

Tower Tigers 1

Tower Tigers 2

Tower Tigers 1

Radiating Blisters
Tower Tigers 1

20 September 2009
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White & Healthy End to End Walk

Results - Individual Leg Times

0:29:32 369  Charlotte Williamson
0:29:33 102  Frazer Mackay
0:29:34 368  Karen Lewis
0:29:45 30 Brian Hewett
0:29:52 26  Colin Stephen Moore
0:30:10 152  Steve Curtis

0:30:12 385  Nige Kane

0:30:15 193  Timothy Laycock
0:30:22 349  Jim Kaighin

0:30:40 380  Chris Hall

0:30:52 360 LeeBass

0:30:52 365  George Cannell
0:31:00 182  Ann Zachorecki
0:31:17 62  Jeff Black

0:32:21 59  Henry De Silva
0:37:44 162  Carol Stevens
0:38:10 52 Gill Senogles
0:40:30 153  Leon Steed

Leg 5 The Sound
Time No Competitor Name
1:28:51 280  Jock Waddington
1:29:49 159  Vinny Lynch
1:30:02 166  Michael George
1:31:03 233 Janice Quirk
1:31:22 204  Michael Readshaw
1:32:11 199  Maurice Bellando
1:33:15 293  Andy Green
1:37:34 147  Helen Taylor
1:39:35 197  David Walker
1:39:38 92 Rosy Craine
1:40:14 169  Michael Crook
1:40:22 238  Tony Okell
1:41:01 291 Dick Callin
1:41:08 192  James O'Toole
1:41:33 161  Shirley Gage
1:41:34 142  Dave Taylor
1:41:40 266  Maureen Moffatt
1:42:57 276  Tony Dugdale
1:43:03 324  Colin Moore
1:43:18 258  Richard Spenceley
1:43:55 100  Marie Gilbertson
1:44:19 235  Darren Mealin
1:44:22 241 Carl Senogles
1:44:56 27  Richard Fathers
1:45:00 218  James Kerr
1:45:55 195  Noel Ash
1:46:11 318  Jason McCune
1:46:25 387  Jonathan Wild
1:46:26 355  Mark Bannan
1:46:33 214  Robbie Breadner
1:46:41 350  Chris Cale
1:46:54 96  Alistair Mazzone
1:47:17 323  Anthony Atkinson
1:47:23 364 Ben O'Hare
1:47:46 105  Jenny Smith
1:47:52 383  Malcolm Newton

lom Veteran Athletes

20 September 2009

Tower Tigers 1

Tower Tigers 2

Team Name

Tower Tigers 1

Radiating Blisters

It's Good to walk

It's Good to walk

Pixie's Plodders

Blistering Pace
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White & Healthy End to End Walk
Results - Individual Leg Times

1:48:03
1:48:22
1:48:24
1:48:28
1:49:12
1:49:13
1:49:15
1:49:32
1:49:46
1:49:49
1:49:50
1:50:16
1:50:17
1:50:18
1:50:23
1:51:03
1:51:06
1:51:08
1:51:08
1:51:09
1:51:58
1:52:14
1:52:37
1:52:41
1:53:12
1:53:29
1:53:43
1:53:47
1:54:07
1:54:38
1:54:48
1:54:54
1:55:00
1:55:07
1:55:09
1:55:13
1:55:13
1:55:14
1:55:18
1:55:47
1:56:22
1:56:30
1:56:48
1:56:56
1:57:33
1:57:36
1:57:39
1:57:47
1:57:50
1:57:54
1:57:55
1:57:56
1:58:03
1:58:05
1:58:18
1:58:21

378
296
335
194
185
259
359

22
328
210

49
278
121
188
320
386
208
130
319
155
209

76

94

53
190
288
242

35
165
179
140
116
249
313

38

85
119
106

88
279
308
133
174

95
379
256

10
307

57
277
107
223
112
337
302
311

Lon Chambers
Mark Durkin
Peter Cain
Stephen Corkill
Kellie Haworth
Jevon Sullivan
John Callow
Paul Morgans
Gillian Cunningham
Christine Wright
Rob Wright
Emma McGreevy
Rosie Ormsby
Gary Allen
Robert Quane
Moira Hall
Michelle Turner
Mark Saunders
Judith Quane
Michael Farnworth
Suzannah Corkill
Ben Harris

Delia Fairclough
Mark Harvey
Fionn Geddes
Katie Cullen
Stella Corlett
Courtenay Heading
James Kinley
Geoffrey Hicklin
Sandra Halpin
Leila Dobbie
Pauline Ringham
Mick Holgate
Anita Kelly

lan Kelly

Lynne McMenemy
Alan Walls
Martin Kennaugh
Simon Cox

Paul Kermeen
Helen Stone
Ron Ronan
Christina Perry
Janette Morgan
Ronnie Kelly
James Bassett
Sylvia Harrison
Norbert Will
David Goldsmith
Russ Kent

David Peach
Jared Smith

Nick Firth

Brian Goldsmith
Andi Howland

lom Veteran Athletes

20 September 2009

Tower Tigers 2

Tower Tigers 2

The Footwits

Blistering Pace

The Footwits

Pixie's Plodders

Pixie's Plodders
Blistering Pace

www.manxtimingsolutions.com



White & Healthy End to End Walk
Results - Individual Leg Times

1:58:25
1:58:35
1:58:38
1:58:42
1:58:45
1:58:49
1:58:54
1:58:54
1:59:06
1:59:10
1:59:10
1:59:18
1:59:20
1:59:30
1:59:40
1:59:40
1:59:45
2:00:08
2:00:08
2:00:41
2:00:56
2:01:03
2:01:15
2:01:51
2:01:53
2:01:59
2:02:16
2:02:21
2:02:24
2:02:44
2:02:54
2:02:59
2:03:36
2:03:41
2:03:43
2:04:20
2:04:21
2:04:24
2:04:27
2:04:34
2:04:42
2:04:51
2:04:57
2:05:17
2:05:20
2:05:28
2:05:32
2:05:48
2:05:56
2:05:59
2:06:02
2:06:04
2:06:05
2:06:17
2:06:19
2:06:25

56
309
186
232
145
237

5
331
141

83

66

51
326
220
136
198
251

34
275
175

87

74

32
102
123
283
327
189

17
104
263
330
224

12
243
336
158
262
260
163
115

65
353
349
167

33
139
134

3

39
265
295
138
236

15
184

Amanda Dougherty
Jayne Gaylor
Jimmy Li

Brian Kneale
Dessie Robinson
Grahame Barrow
Caroline Kelly
Tania Saundersdepons
Edward Walter
Robert Faragher
Andrew Skelly
Dave Lawrie
Helen Pope
Ernie Radcliffe
Gordon Erskine
Debbie Tang
Paul Lewthwaite
Tony Arzt

Stuart Graham
Amanda Munro
Philip Kenney
Gary Deuchar
Melanie Draper
Frazer Mackay
Justine Herridge
Colin Home
Edward Marshall
John Watterson
Sue Jewell
Beccy Miller
Caroline Rielly
Wendy Sayer
Frances Brook
Samantha Moolman
Nigel Maddocks
Daniel Cashen
Jane Thacker
Helen Newbery
Thomas Jennings
Alison Crellin
Suzann Dentith
Gill Sutherland
Michael Salmon
Jim Kaighin

Irene George
Julie Hill

Jayne Farquhar
Lesley Joyce

Tim Perry

Kelly McLaren
Claire Belcher-Smith
Anita Parnell
Dale Farquhar
lan Ashcroft

Julia Page
Emmet McQuillan

lom Veteran Athletes

Tower Tigers 2

Radiating Blisters
It's Good to walk

Blistering Pace

Tower Tigers 2

Blistering Pace

Tower Tigers 1

Tower Tigers 1
Tower Tigers 1

Pixie's Plodders

Tower Tigers 2

20 September 2009

www.manxtimingsolutions.com



White & Healthy End to End Walk
Results - Individual Leg Times

2:06:57
2:07:00
2:07:05
2:07:06
2:07:09
2:07:16
2:07:17
2:07:18
2:07:23
2:07:56
2:07:58
2:08:14
2:08:18
2:08:24
2:08:29
2:08:30
2:08:32
2:08:47
2:08:49
2:09:07
2:09:39
2:10:12
2:10:13
2:10:18
2:10:36
2:10:43
2:10:46
2:10:49
2:11:03
2:11:33
2:11:55
2:11:58
2:11:58
2:12:02
2:12:10
2:12:10
2:12:10
2:12:17
2:12:18
2:12:22
2:12:34
2:12:34
2:12:47
2:13:.07
2:14:16
2:14:36
2:15:22
2:15:33
2:16:13
2:18:55
2:19:02
2:19:54
2:20:52
2:29:00
2:29:44

217
81
144
143
55
312
6
84
287
360
365
30
206
178
86
306
109
14
26
329
187
80
346
226
354
352
268
269
128
162
62
333
301
289
132
160
124
177
315
193
339
152
385
153
369
368
292
230
59
201
118
271
52
257
11

Melanie Christian
Nicola Waggett
Kate Condon

Paul Condon
Robbie Stockton
Mark Harvey

Carl Glover

Jane Foster
Marie Goosen
Lee Bass

George Cannell
Brian Hewett

Kim Makin

Claire Geary

lan Cain

Mia Mudge

David Stacey
Gustav Rober
Colin Stephen Moore
Eric Kissack
Claire Stanton
Mark Denton
Karen Clark
Valerie Robb
Caroline Moran
James Jones
Stephen Clayton
Joanne Hetherington
Humphrey Laughton
Carol Stevens
Jeff Black

Andrew Hewins
Rita Snyman
Karin Joubert
Sallyanne Cubbon
Margie Mylrea
Margaret O'Donnell
Sharon Kinnin
Paul Clegg
Timothy Laycock
Colm Andrew
Steve Curtis

Nige Kane

Leon Steed
Charlotte Williamson
Karen Lewis
Stephen Garrett
John Caine

Henry De Silva
John Gallagher
Frank Feeney

Les Birtles

Gill Senogles
Peter Lewis

Ned Bowers

lom Veteran Athletes

20 September 2009

The Footwits

Tower Tigers 1

Tower Tigers 1

It's Good to walk

www.manxtimingsolutions.com



White & Healthy End to End Walk
Results - Individual Leg Times

Course: End to End Walk - U21

Leg 1 20k
Time No
2:30:31 164
2:36:00 246
2:47:27 367
2:48:18 322
2:53:09 135
2:56:51 8
3:02:13 45
3:04:35 93

Leg 2 Peel

Time No
2:11:48 164
2:19:03 8
2:28:34 322
2:31:17 135
2:34:30 45
2:37:54 93
2:46:36 367
2:46:44 246

Competitor Name
Daniel Kinley
Robbie Ripamonti
Roderick Ripamonti
Aleyn Taggart
Darren Taylor
Charlotte Bell
Sophie Cowley
Laura Fenlon

Competitor Name
Daniel Kinley
Charlotte Bell
Aleyn Taggart
Darren Taylor
Sophie Cowley
Laura Fenlon
Roderick Ripamonti
Robbie Ripamonti

lom Veteran Athletes

20 September 2009

Team Name

Tower Tigers 2

Team Name

Tower Tigers 2
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